
RETIRING STAMP SETS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 

 

SASQ017 A Christmas Carol 

SBSK006 Ahhnouncing 

SHMB011 At Least One Cat* 

SVSK008 Autumn Days 

SISM004 Beautiful Botanicals 

SISM005 Beautiful Botanicals 2 

SHMG023 Best of Times 

SASU020 Big Celebrations 

SNSF064 Bounty of the Season 

SVSR003 British Invasion 

SHMC024 Candy Corn Kisses 

SBSQ002 Celebrate in Style 

SNSM030 Chirrup* 

SISS014 Clever Girls 

SHMG005 Cool Yule 

SHMR021 Cupcake Companion 

SHMJ004 Darling Dots Background 

SJEK006 Egg-stravaganza 

SASU009 Essential Sentiments 

SASF021 Extraordinary Background 

SNSE063 Festival of Lights 

SHME027 Give Thanks 

SISD001 Graphic Sunflower 

SHME014 Greetings Earthling 

SASA032 Hand stamped 

SISH022 Hello From Camp 

SASP016 Holiday Greetings In & Out 

SNSR071 Holiday Tags* 

SNSJ076 I’m Here 

SNSF010 Itty Bitty Birthday 

SASE025 Keep Calm 

SVSR007 Let Freedom Ring 

SASF026 Letterpress Greetings 

SNSH072 Love Machines 

SASM014 Made It Myself 

SISP010 Marvelous Marigolds 

SJEJ011 Mesh Background 

SNSM073 Monster Bash 

SNSG065 Naughty or Nice 

SVSK010 Newborn King 

SHMS032 No Peeking 

SHMP007 Nordic Noel 

SISQ028 Santa Claus is Comin’  

SNSQ062 School Days 

SVSC011 Screenprint Background 

SASJ012 Sheet Music Background 

SNSC004 Smile Inside 

SVSD025 So Thoughtful 

SISM020 Spooky Boo Day 

SHMA017 Stamp On 

SNSM045 Sweet Love 

SNSK023 Swingin’ Day 

SNSM047 The Perfect Blend 

SJEM010 Tini Time 

SISU029 Tis the Season 

SHMB018 To Forgive, Canine* 

SHMR008 Too Cute to Spook* 

SISS015 Tool-rific 

SISU030 Trick or Treat 

SHMM002 Vintage Labels 

SHME019 Vintage Labels 2 

SNSJ068 Web Background 

SISP021 Winter Stag 

SVSF028 With this Ring 

SJEJ012 Woodgrain Background 
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39 Graphic Sunflower 

41 So Thoughtful 

43 Marvelous Marigolds 

45 Beautiful Botanicals 

45  Beautiful Botanicals 2 

50 School Days 

55 Greetings Earthlings 

55 Love Machines 

58 Itty Bitty Birthday 

59 Chirrup* 

60 Big Celebrations 

61 At Least One Cat* 

61 To Forgive, Canine* 

64 Ahhnouncing 

64 Tini Time 

65 Celebrate in Style 

66 I’m here 

70 Clever Girls 

73 Swingin’ Day 

73 Tool-rific 

74 With This Ring 

76 Smile Inside 

77 The Perfect Blend 

78 Cupcake Companion 

82 Let Freedom Ring 

83 Hello From Camp 

88 British Invasion 

88 Keep Calm 

90 Stamp On 

96 Vintage Labels 

96 Vintage Labels 2 

97 Letterpress Greetings 

98 Essential Sentiments 

99 Hand stamped 

99 Made it Myself 

104 Mesh Background 

105 Web Background 

106 Extraordinary Background 

106 Woodgrain Background 

107 Darling Dots Background 

107 Screenprint Background 

107 Sheet Music Background 

11 Sweet Love 

14 Egg-stravaganza 

16 Monster Bash 

17 Spooky Boo Day 

17 Too Cute to Spook* 

18 Trick or Treat 

19 Candy Corn Kisses 

22 Autumn Days 

22 Bounty of the Season 

23 Best of Times 

23 Give Thanks 

24 Holiday Tags* 

24 Naughty or Nice 

25 Santa Claus is Comin’ 

26 Festival of Lights 

26 Holiday Greetings In & Out 

27 Newborn King 

29 No Peeking 

30 A Christmas Carol 

30 Winter Stag 

32 Cool Yule 

32 Nordic Noel 

34 Tis the Season 

RETIRING STAMP SETS BY PAGE NUMBER 
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RETIRING PRODUCTS 
118 PASS702 as shimmer couture - blackberry solid 

121 EAGL203 as glitter - bubblegum 

125 MTPI001 shimmer chalks 

126 EAFT1oo as felt - onyx 

126 EAFT201 as felt - shell 

126 EAFT203 as felt - bubblegum 

126 EAFT205 as felt - currant 

126 EAFT301 as felt - orange 

126 EAFT401 as felt - buttercup 

126 EAFT404 as felt - yellow 

126 EAFT501 as felt - sage 

126 EAFT600 as felt - sky 

126 EAFT701 as felt - heather 

126 EAFT803 as felt - french roast 

127 TAD0027 as die set - berry box  

127 TAD0028 as die set - cupcake wrappers  

127 TAD0034 as die - popcorn box  

127 TAD0035 as die - pyramid box  

128 TAD0029 as die set - cupcake toppers  

128 TAD0030 as die set - flower 1  

128 TAD0031 as die set - flower 2  

128 TAD0033 as die set - bunny  

128 TAD0037 as die set - candy box  

128 TAD0039 as die set - vintage labels  

129 TAD0004 as die - egg die & positioner set  

129 TAD0010 as die set - swallows  

129 TAG0017 as die - web  

129 TAD0018 as die - spooky fence  

129 TAD0046 as die set - big heart  

130 TAD0020 as die - stocking small  

130 TAD0021 as die - stocking large  

130 TAD0026 as die - mitten large  

130 TAD0043 as die set - big bats trio  

130 TAD0045 as die set - poinsettia  

131 TAD0001 as die - banner  

131 TAD0042 as die set - holly  

131 TAD0044 as die set - leaf trio  

132 TAD0047 as die set - anchors aweigh  

132 TAD0048 as die set - color me happy  

132 TAD0049 as die set - eat your veggies  

132 TAD0050 as die set - first in my book  

132 TAD0051 as die set - geek is the new chic* 

132 TAD0052 as die set - make a wish  

132 TAD0053 as die set - modern zinnia  

132 TAD0054 as die set - silver lining  

132 TAD0055 as die set - squeeze the day 

132 TAD0056 as die set - what’s up 

132 TAD0057 as die set - you’re too kind  

133 TSB4351 spiral blossoms 1 - die 

133 TSB4364 spiral blossoms 4 - die 

134 TAEP001 as impression plate - wood/harlequin* 

134 TAEP004 as impression plate - web/swirls* 

135 TAEP002 as impression plate - tiny/med dots 

137 TDETSC1 spring-cut fine-tip scissors* 

137 TCSCIS1 circle scissor pro* 

137 TCSCRB1 circle scissor pro replacement blades* 

138 TGLSMT1 glass mat* 
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